Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 3

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS TO THE 1977 MEASURE

1

In section 1A of the 1977 Measure as re-numbered by this Measure (request for enquiry into pastoral situation in a parish)—

- (a) in subsection (1) for the word "his" in both places where it appears there shall be substituted the word "the" and after the word "may" there shall be inserted the words ", subject to subsection (1A) below";
- (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for the words "shall be made" there shall be substituted the words ", and a notice of intention to make it, shall be made or given";
 - (ii) after the words "diocese and" there shall be inserted the words ", in the case of a request,";
- (c) in subsection (3)—
 - (i) for the word "made" there shall be substituted the words ", and a notice of intention to make it, made or given";
 - (ii) after the words "signing the request" there shall be inserted the words "or notice";
 - (iii) after the words "with the enquiry" there shall be inserted the words "or notice";
 - (iv) after the words "relating to the enquiry" there shall be inserted the words "or notice";
- (d) in subsection (4)—
 - (i) for the word "made" there shall be substituted the words ", and a notice of intention to make it, made or given";
 - (ii) after the words "signed the request" there shall be inserted the words "or notice";
 - (iii) at the end there shall be inserted the words "or the notice be given"; in subsection (5)—
 - (i) for the word "made
 - (i) for the word "made" there shall be substituted the words ", and a notice of intention to make it, made or given";
 - (ii) after the words "signed the request" there shall be inserted the words "or notice";
- (f) in subsection (6)—

(e)

- (i) for the words "request made" there shall be substituted the words "request or notice made or given";
- (ii) in paragraphs (a), (b) and (c) at the end of each paragraph there shall be inserted the words "or gave the notice".